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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
Element Name     Parent Name      Cnf  Conductor   kV     Volt  Drop     Drop    Amps  Cap   KW     KVAR   PF   Loss   Loss   Src    (mi)     KW   KVAR  On   Thru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Fall Rock                       ABC  SRC-Fall R   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  481.37   0  10289   3384   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 2488   
  PL.9895         Fall Rock       ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  309.00  59   6570   2275   94   0.07   0.0   0.005  0.005      0      0    0 1557   
  PL.27881        PL.9895         ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  309.00  59   6570   2274   94   0.09   0.0   0.012  0.007      0      0    0 1557   
 
----------- Feeder No. 3 (Foggertown F3) Beginning with Device PD.3854 ----------- 
 
  PD.3854         PL.27881        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01  309.00   0   6570   2273   95   0.00   0.0   0.012  0.007      0      0    0 1557   
  PL.9896         PD.3854         ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 124.9   0.06    0.07  309.00  59   6570   2273   95   0.70   0.0   0.068  0.056      0      0    0 1557   
  PL.9770         PL.9896         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.49Y 124.9   0.08    0.15  309.00  60   6569   2264   95   2.48   0.0   0.098  0.031     12      3    2 1557   
  PL.9771         PL.9770         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.18    0.33  308.46  59   6555   2256   95   5.72   0.1   0.170  0.071     15      4    2 1555   
  PL.9772         PL.9771         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.6   0.12    0.44  307.79  59   6535   2238   95   3.87   0.1   0.219  0.049      3      1    1 1553   
  PL.9773         PL.9772         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.4   0.17    0.61  307.66  59   6528   2229   95   5.53   0.1   0.288  0.070     17      4    5 1552   
  PL.9959         PL.9773         A    6 A (CWC)    7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.61    0.31   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   0.293  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.1812         PL.9959         A    65T          7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.61    0.31   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   0.293  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.9960         PD.1812         A    6 A (CWC)    7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.61    0.31   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   0.376  0.083      2      1    1    1   
  PL.8804         PL.9773         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.1   0.24    0.86  306.42  59   6495   2209   95   7.93   0.1   0.388  0.100      0      0    1 1544   
  PL.8805         PL.8804         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 124.1   0.08    0.94  305.71  59   6472   2186   95   2.71   0.0   0.423  0.034      0      0    0 1541   
  PL.9917         PL.8805         A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.72   1      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.427  0.005      0      0    0    5   
  PD.1790         PL.9917         A    65T          7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.72   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.427  0.005      0      0    0    5   
  PL.9918         PD.1790         A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.72   1      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.441  0.014      0      0    1    5   
  PL.9776         PL.9918         A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.68   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.466  0.024      4      1    2    4   
  PL.9777         PL.9776         A    6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.19   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.512  0.047      1      0    2    2   
  PL.8806         PL.8805         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 123.9   0.14    1.08  305.47  59   6464   2178   95   4.49   0.1   0.480  0.057     15      4    4 1536   
  PL.9919         PL.8806           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.08   22.39  17    161     42   97   0.00   0.0   0.484  0.004      0      0    0   44   
  PD.1791         PL.9919           C  65T          7.43Y 123.9   0.00    1.08   22.39   0    161     42   97   0.00   0.0   0.484  0.004      0      0    0   44   
  PL.9920         PD.1791           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.9   0.04    1.13   22.39  17    161     42   97   0.05   0.0   0.527  0.042      0      0    3   44   
  PL.9650         PL.9920           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.9   0.02    1.14   22.36  17    161     42   97   0.02   0.0   0.543  0.017     15      4    3   41   
  PL.9651         PL.9650           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.8   0.05    1.20   20.34  16    146     38   97   0.06   0.0   0.604  0.061      6      1    1   38   
  PL.9658         PL.9651           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.8   0.03    1.23   19.56  15    141     37   97   0.03   0.0   0.641  0.037      9      2    2   37   
  PL.9659         PL.9658           C  #4 ACSR      7.43Y 123.8   0.01    1.24   18.26  14    131     34   97   0.01   0.0   0.657  0.016      0      0    0   35   
  PL.9643         PL.9659           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.03    1.27   18.26  14    131     34   97   0.03   0.0   0.702  0.045     14      4    4   35   
  PL.9774         PL.9643           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.02    1.30   16.38  13    118     31   97   0.02   0.0   0.734  0.032     16      4    3   31   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.9775         PL.9774           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.03    1.32   14.11  11    101     27   97   0.02   0.0   0.783  0.049     16      4    6   28   
  PL.8807         PL.9775           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.01    1.34    8.75   7     63     16   97   0.01   0.0   0.826  0.043     19      5    4   16   
  PL.9762         PL.8807           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.01    1.35    6.10   5     44     11   97   0.00   0.0   0.875  0.049     12      3    3   12   
  PL.9763         PL.9762           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.01    1.36    4.36   3     31      8   97   0.00   0.0   0.916  0.041      0      0    1    9   
  PL.9764         PL.9763           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.01    1.37    4.36   3     31      8   97   0.00   0.0   0.959  0.043      6      1    1    8   
  PL.9761         PL.9764           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.37    3.56   3     26      7   97   0.00   0.0   0.995  0.036     10      3    2    7   
  PL.9765         PL.9761           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.37    2.20   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.023  0.029      7      2    3    5   
  PL.9766         PL.9765           C  #4 ACSR      7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.37    1.16   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.062  0.039      8      2    2    2   
  PL.9767         PL.9775           C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.33    3.12   2     22      6   96   0.00   0.0   0.832  0.049      8      2    3    6   
  PL.9768         PL.9767           C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.33    1.96   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   0.893  0.060      9      2    2    3   
  PL.9769         PL.9768           C  #2 ACSR      7.42Y 123.7   0.00    1.33    0.73   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   0.971  0.078      5      1    1    1   
  PL.9310         PL.8806         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.7   0.20    1.28  297.32  57   6283   2122   95   6.19   0.1   0.564  0.084     46     12   13 1488   
  PL.9306         PL.9310         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.7   0.03    1.31  293.72  57   6199   2087   95   0.96   0.0   0.577  0.013      0      0    0 1473   
  PL.10106        PL.9306         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.6   0.08    1.39  287.70  55   6069   2050   95   2.44   0.0   0.612  0.035      9      2    2 1449   
  PL.8220         PL.10106        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.11    1.50  287.28  55   6057   2042   95   3.39   0.1   0.661  0.049      4      1    2 1447   
  PL.9923         PL.8220         A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.50    1.47   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   0.665  0.004      0      0    0    3   
  PD.1793         PL.9923         A    65T          7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.50    1.47   0     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   0.665  0.004      0      0    0    3   
  PL.9924         PD.1793         A    #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.50    1.47   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   0.722  0.057     11      3    3    3   
  PL.9656         PL.8220         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.4   0.08    1.57  286.60  55   6039   2031   95   2.33   0.0   0.694  0.034     13      3    5 1442   
  PL.9657         PL.9656         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.10    1.67  285.98  55   6023   2022   95   2.93   0.0   0.737  0.043     22      6    5 1437   
  PL.9644         PL.9657         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.06    1.74  284.95  55   5998   2009   95   1.97   0.0   0.766  0.029      9      2    1 1432   
  PL.9915         PL.9644         A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.74    2.50   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.770  0.004      0      0    0    5   
  PD.1789         PL.9915         A    65T          7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.74    2.50   0     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.770  0.004      0      0    0    5   
  PL.9916         PD.1789         A    #4 ACSR      7.40Y 123.3   0.00    1.74    2.50   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.799  0.029     18      5    5    5   
  PL.9303         PL.9644         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.16    1.89  283.70  55   5969   1997   95   4.78   0.1   0.836  0.071     17      5    2 1426   
  PL.9645         PL.9303         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.38Y 123.0   0.13    2.03  275.89  53   5797   1942   95   3.89   0.1   0.897  0.061      6      2    1 1397   
  PL.9646         PL.9645         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.37Y 122.9   0.09    2.12  275.61  53   5787   1931   95   2.78   0.0   0.941  0.043      0      0    1 1396   
  PL.9647         PL.9646         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.37Y 122.8   0.10    2.22  275.60  53   5784   1925   95   2.95   0.1   0.987  0.046     13      3    3 1395   
  PL.9660         PL.9647         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.36Y 122.6   0.16    2.38  275.01  53   5768   1915   95   4.68   0.1   1.061  0.074     13      3    4 1392   
  PL.9661         PL.9660         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.35Y 122.5   0.09    2.47  274.41  53   5751   1900   95   2.76   0.0   1.104  0.044     13      3    4 1388   
  PL.9662         PL.9661         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.34Y 122.4   0.13    2.61  273.79  53   5735   1891   95   3.85   0.1   1.165  0.061     12      3    5 1384   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.9925         PL.9662           C  #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61    3.65   3     26      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.169  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PD.1794         PL.9925           C  65T          7.34Y 122.4   0.00    2.61    3.65   0     26      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.169  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PL.9926         PD.1794           C  #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.4   0.01    2.61    3.65   3     26      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.218  0.049     12      3    1    2   
  PL.8221         PL.9926           C  #4 ACSR      7.34Y 122.4   0.01    2.63    1.96   2     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   1.538  0.320     14      4    1    1   
  PL.9887         PL.9662         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.34Y 122.3   0.09    2.69  272.04  52   5693   1872   95   2.60   0.0   1.207  0.042      0      0    0 1377   
  PL.9888         PL.9887         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.33Y 122.2   0.10    2.79  272.04  52   5691   1866   95   2.78   0.0   1.251  0.045      5      1    2 1377   
  PL.9806         PL.9888         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.33Y 122.1   0.07    2.86  271.79  52   5683   1858   95   2.15   0.0   1.286  0.035      8      2    1 1375   
  PL.9663         PL.9806         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.32Y 122.0   0.14    3.01  271.44  52   5673   1851   95   4.21   0.1   1.354  0.068      3      1    2 1374   
  PL.9664         PL.9663         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.31Y 121.9   0.09    3.10  271.30  52   5666   1840   95   2.61   0.0   1.396  0.042     32      8    6 1372   
  PL.9665         PL.9664         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.30Y 121.7   0.17    3.27  269.81  52   5632   1826   95   4.90   0.1   1.476  0.080      3      1    2 1366   
  PL.10109        PL.9665         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    4.85   3     34      9   97   0.00   0.0   1.479  0.003      0      0    0   11   
  PD.1854         PL.10109        A    65T          7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    4.85   0     34      9   97   0.00   0.0   1.479  0.003      0      0    0   11   
  PL.10110        PD.1854         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.28    4.85   3     34      9   97   0.00   0.0   1.549  0.070      5      1    1   11   
  PL.9666         PL.10110        A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.29    4.20   3     30      8   97   0.00   0.0   1.610  0.061      1      0    1   10   
  PL.9667         PL.9666         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.30    4.04   3     29      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.685  0.075      9      2    1    9   
  PL.9668         PL.9667         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.03    3.33    2.81   2     20      5   97   0.00   0.0   1.914  0.229      4      1    2    8   
  PL.9927         PL.9668         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.33    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.918  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.1796         PL.9927         A    20T          7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.33    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.918  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.9928         PD.1796         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.33    0.01   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.171  0.253      0      0    1    1   
  PL.9304         PL.9668         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.01    3.34    2.20   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.032  0.118      4      1    2    5   
  PL.9305         PL.9304         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.267  0.235      0      0    0    0   
  PL.9670         PL.9305         A    6 A (CWC)    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.365  0.098      0      0    0    0   
  PL.8239         PL.9670         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.434  0.069      0      0    0    0   
  PL.8225         PL.9304         A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.98   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.076  0.044      7      2    1    1   
  PL.8226         PL.9304         A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.34    0.61   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   2.104  0.073      4      1    2    2   
  PL.8809         PL.9665         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.29Y 121.4   0.31    3.58  268.05  52   5589   1805   95   8.98   0.2   1.624  0.148      4      1    1 1353   
  PL.8240         PL.8809         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.28Y 121.3   0.10    3.68  267.86  52   5576   1783   95   3.00   0.1   1.674  0.050     14      4    2 1352   
  PL.8242         PL.8240           C  #4 ACSR      7.28Y 121.3   0.04    3.72   10.66   8     75     20   97   0.02   0.0   1.760  0.086      1      0    2   28   
  PL.8243         PL.8242           C  #4 ACSR      7.28Y 121.3   0.00    3.72    1.02   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   1.807  0.048      7      2    1    1   
  PL.8244         PL.8242           C  6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.3   0.01    3.73    9.55   7     67     18   97   0.00   0.0   1.781  0.021      0      0    0   25   
  PL.10101        PL.8244           C  6 A (CWC)    7.28Y 121.3   0.00    3.73    9.55   7     67     18   97   0.00   0.0   1.784  0.003      0      0    0   25   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PD.1851         PL.10101          C  35L          7.28Y 121.3   0.00    3.73    9.55  27     67     18   97   0.00   0.0   1.784  0.003      0      0    0   25   
  PL.10102        PD.1851           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.2   0.03    3.76    9.55   7     67     18   97   0.01   0.0   1.851  0.067      4      1    1   25   
  PL.8755         PL.10102          C  #4 ACSR      7.27Y 121.2   0.02    3.78    7.49   6     53     14   97   0.01   0.0   1.916  0.065      0      0    0   22   
  PL.8765         PL.8755           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.78    0.25   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.966  0.050      2      0    1    1   
  PL.9852         PL.8755           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.2   0.04    3.82    7.24   5     51     13   97   0.01   0.0   2.039  0.123      5      1    2   21   
  PL.9853         PL.9852           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.2   0.03    3.85    6.51   5     46     12   97   0.01   0.0   2.140  0.102      0      0    0   19   
  PL.9851         PL.9853           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.03    3.88    6.51   5     46     12   97   0.01   0.0   2.249  0.109      3      1    1   19   
  PL.8811         PL.9851           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.01    3.89    5.55   4     39     10   97   0.00   0.0   2.299  0.049      0      0    1   16   
  PL.8762         PL.8811           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.01    3.90    1.76   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.378  0.079      0      0    1   12   
  PL.8761         PL.8762           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.01    3.91    1.70   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.497  0.119      0      0    0   11   
  PL.8756         PL.8761           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91    0.02   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.534  0.037      0      0    1    1   
  PL.9282         PL.8756           C  #4 ACSR      7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.593  0.059      0      0    0    0   
  PL.9847         PL.9282           C  #4 ACSR      7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.615  0.022      0      0    0    0   
  PL.9848         PL.9847           C  #4 ACSR      7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.633  0.018      0      0    0    0   
  PL.9227         PL.8761           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91    0.24   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.569  0.073      2      0    1    1   
  PL.9845         PL.8761           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.01    3.91    1.43   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.623  0.126      5      1    4    9   
  PL.9846         PL.9845           C  6 A (CWC)    7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.92    0.74   1      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   2.694  0.072      2      1    1    5   
